Manufacturing and stability testing 643

Market access expenditure 384

Intellectual property and regulatory costs 311

Research and development 587

Operating expenditure
•  Australian corporate salaries and Directors’ Fees
•  International consultants
•  Registry, ASX, Audit & Tax Accounting & Insurance
•  Other operating expenditure

1,034

393
178
374

Capital raising cost 461

Total Outflows 8,179

Closing Cash 2,322

27

* It is expected that this capital raising will fund the Company though completion of the EMA review for EU sales and preparatory work for the FDA clinical trial. It is estimated that a
further $A15 – 22m will be required to complete the FDA diabetic ulcer trial and submission for FDA approval for sale and for working capital requirements.  This investment will be
targeted from strategic international investors and this process will commence at the completion of this capital raising.

Tissue Therapies Limited

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet
31-Dec-14
Reviewed

Placement
$4M

Entitlement
Offer $3.7M

31-Dec-14
Pro-Forma

$ 000’s $ 000’s $ 000’s
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,814 3,760a 3,466b 10,040
Receivables 92 - - 92
Inventories 157 - - 157
Current tax assets 189 - - 189
Other assets 75 - - 75
Total Current Assets 3,327 3,760 3,466 10,553

Non-Current Assets
Inventories 9,381 - - 9,381
Property, plant and equipment 202 - - 202
Intangible assets 342 - - 342
Other assets 2 - - 2
Total Non-Current Assets 9,927 - - 9,927
Total Assets 13,254 3,760 3,466 20,480

Current Liabilities
Payables 839 - - 839
Current tax liabilities 19 - - 19
Provisions 318 - - 318
Other liabilities 30 - - 30
Total Current Liabilities 1,206 - - 1,206

Non-Current Liabilities
Other liabilities 90 - - 90
Total Non-Current Liabilities 90 - - 90
Total Liabilities 1,296 - - 1,296

Net Assets 11,958 3,760 3,466 19,184

Equity
Contributed equity 58,384 3,760 3,466 65,610
Reserves 51 - - 51
Accumulated losses (46,477) - - (46,477)
Total Equity 11,958 3,760 3,466 19,184

Notes to the Pro Forma Balance Sheet:

Pro Forma Adjustments
The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position has been prepared on
the basis that the following significant
transactions occurred as at 31 December
2014:

Material transactions since 31 December
2014:
a)  The issue of 19,047,642 New Shares

arising from Placement, raising gross
proceeds of $4,000,005 less issue
costs of $240,000.

The Entitlement Offer:
b)  The issue of 17,557,218 New Shares

under the Entitlement Offer,
expected to raise gross proceeds of
$3,687,016 less estimated Offer
costs of $221,221